

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3483

By COMMITTEE ON RULES

May 13

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, after “(1)” delete the rest of the line and insert “As used
2 in this section:

3 “(a) ‘Judicial officer’ means:”.

4 In line 7, delete “(a)” and insert “(A)”.

5 In line 9, delete “(b)” and insert “(B)”.

6 In line 10, delete “(c)” and insert “(C)”.

7 After line 10, insert:

8 “(b) ‘Secular organization’ means an organization whose members subscribe to secular values,
9 beliefs and practices and that is not affiliated with or controlled by a church or particular religious
10 authority.”.

11 Delete lines 17 through 20 and insert:

12 “(e) Secular organizations as indicated in ORS 106.150 (2);”.

13 Delete line 23 and insert:

14 “(g) A member of the Legislative Assembly or a former member of the Legislative Assembly.”.

15 On page 3, line 26, delete “, or to each other”.

16
